Roseville Joint Union High School District <u>Districtwide Fee Schedule for Use of District Facilities</u>

			Fair Rental
		ASB/Booster	Direct Costs
			Rate Per Hour
		Rate Per Hour	(Utilities, HVAC,
FACILITY		(Utilities & HVAC)	Space Charges)
Buildings	-		
Classroom		\$10.00	\$40.00
Band/Music		\$30.00	\$55.00
Computer Labs		\$40.00	\$85.00
Locker Room		\$30.00	\$60.00
Multi-Purpose (no kitchen)		\$40.00	\$80.00
Kitchen		\$20.00	\$50.00
Library		\$30.00	\$60.00
Dance		\$30.00	\$60.00
Gym - Large		\$60.00	\$120.00
Gym - Small		\$50.00	\$80.00
Weight Room		\$40.00	\$80.00
Theater (no lights or sound)		\$50.00	\$150.00
Theater (w/lights and sound)		\$100.00	\$250.00
RHS JB Gale Theater rates = 2/3 amount shown		see Theater above	see Theater above
Grounds			
Stadium (Lights, add \$40/hr ASB/B, \$50/hr FairRent)		\$100.00	\$175.00
Artificial Track and grass field (WPHS only)		\$50.00	\$100.00
Baseball / Softball field		\$20.00	\$40.00
Soccer (natural grass)		\$30.00	\$40.00
Swimming Pool (March - Oct)		\$60.00	\$125.00
Swimming Pool (Nov - Feb)	day	\$300.00	\$500.00
Swimming Pool - Add for large event over 150 people	hour	\$15.00	\$25.00
Tennis Courts	court	\$5.00	\$15.00
Basketball Courts	court	\$3.00	\$10.00
Quad		\$40.00	\$100.00
Parking Lot		\$15.00	\$30.00

Application Fee - \$20.00

\$0.25 per person charge for custodial supplies

ADDITIONAL FEES MAY APPLY FOR STAFF SUPPORT (Minimum charge is 2 hours):

Custodial / Maintenance Fee	\$60 OT / \$75 Sundays (per hour)
Cafeteria Worker	\$43 OT / \$54 Sundays (per hour)
Theater Specialist	\$63 OT / \$84 Sundays (per hour)
Theater Tech	\$36 OT / \$48 Sundays (per hour)

Please Note:

Chairs and tables are not available separately for rent. Program equipment items are generally not for rent unless negotiated.

Church groups interested in weekly services, contact Director of Maintenance and Operations for fees and availability.

Sunday/Holiday use is restricted to church groups and select "grandfathered" users (See SR 1330.3).

Board Approved 06-09-2020 -- Effective 01-01-2021